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No. 51, 8.] [Published July 31, 1953.
CHAPTER 524

AN ACT to amend 85.09 (5) (a) and (13) (a) of the statutes, relating to the motor
vehicle responsibility law.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate amd assembly, do enact as
follows:

85.09 (5) (a) and (13) (a) of the statutes are amended to read:

85.09 (5) (a) Within 60 days after the receipt of each individual report of a motor
vehicle accident within this state which has resulted in bodily injury or death, or damage
to the property of any other person in exeess of * * * $100, the commissioner shall
suspend the license of each operator and all registrations of each owner of a motor
vehicle in any manner involved in such aceident, and if such operator is a nonresident
the privilege of operating a motor vehicle within this state, and if such owner is a non-
resident the privilege of the use within this state of any motor vehicle owned by him,
unless such operator or owner or both deposit security in a sum which shall be sufficient
in the judgment of the commissioner to satisfy any judgment or judgments for damages
resulting from such accident as may be recovered against such operator or owner; pro-
vided notice of such suspension shall be sent by the commissioner to such operator and
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owner not less than 10 days prior to the effective date of such suspension and shall state
the amount required as security. Upon request of such owner or operator, the commis-
sioner may extend such effective date of suspension not to exceed 20 additional days.
(13) (a) Upen the receipt of a certified copy of judgment for damages in excess of
* * $100 arising out of a motor vehicle aceident, the commissioner shall forthwith
suspend, except as provided in sub. (16), the hcense and registration and the non-
resident’s operating privilege of any person against whom such judgment was rendered.

Approved July 14, 1953.
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